PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of third inventor's name from Fengschao Zhang to Fengchao Zhang previously recorded on Reel 026214 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to General Electric Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ping Xue	04/29/2011
Shijia Zhang	04/29/2011
Fengchao Zhang	04/29/2011
John Robert Lamberty	04/29/2011
Richard Gordon Cronce	04/29/2011
James Zhengshe Liu	04/29/2011
Paul Richard Granfors	04/29/2011
German Guillermo Vera	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (281)970-4503

 Phone:
 281-970-4545

 Email:
 docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE Healthcare c/o Fletcher Yoder, P.C.

PATENT

REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0763

501817089

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 692289
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 248946-1/YOD (GEMS:0452)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick S. Yoder

Total Attachments: 13
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page1.tif
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page2.tif
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page3.tif
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page4.tif
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page4.tif
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page5.tif
source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page5.tif

source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page8.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page9.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page10.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page11.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page12.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page13.tif

source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Corrective_Assignment_10FEB2012#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0764



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ping Xue	04/29/2011
Shijia Zhang	04/29/2011
Fengsehae Zhang Fengchae Zhang	04/29/2011
John Robert Lamberty	04/29/2011
Richard Gordon Cronce	04/29/2011
James Zhengshe Liu	04/29/2011
Paul Richard Granfors	04/29/2011
German Guillermo Vera	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

281-970-4545

Email:

docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

GE HEALTHCARE c/o FLETCHER YODER, PC

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	248946-1/YOD (GEMS:0452)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick S. Yoder	
Signature:	/Patrick S. Yoder/	
Date:	05/03/2011	

Total Attachments: 9

source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page1.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page2.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page3.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page4.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page5.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page6.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page7.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page8.tif source=248946-1_GEMS0452_Assignment_03MAY2011#page9.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1546360

Receipt Date:

05/03/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Ping Xue	of	Pewaukee, Wisconsin
Shijia Zhang	of	Beijing, China
Fengchao Zhang	of	Beijing, China
John Robert Lamberty	of	Oconomowoc, Wisconsin
Richard Gordon Cronce	of	New Berlin, Wisconsin
James Zhengshe Liu	of	Glenview, Illinois
Paul Richard Granfors	of	Berkeley, California
German Guillermo Vera	of	Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

RADIOLOGICAL IMAGE NOISE REDUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

executed concurrently herewith,		
filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

DOCKET NUMBER: 248940

INVENTOR 1	I	
Signature: Pir	og Xue	Date: 4/29/2011
Witnessed by:	Made Juli Signature	Date: 29 April 2011
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature Tan tan Zam Printed Name of Witness	Date: April 29, 2011
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF)) §§.)	
This	o acknowledged to me that he/she	before me personally came the above- the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 9

DOCK	ET NI	IMPED.	248946-
コノししに	.C.I.INE	JIVIDEK:	Z46940~

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Zhang Shijia Shijia Zhang	动传嘉	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signifu	i Wana	Date: 2017 - 4, 29	
Printed Nature Witnessed by: Signatu Printed Name	re Jia	Date: 206, 6, 29	
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R USE ONLY IF SIG	ENING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Shijia Zhang		Date:	
STATE OF)) §§. COUNTY OF)		·	
This day of _ named Shijia Zhang , to me assignment, who acknowledge the purposes therein set forth	ged to me that he/she e	before me personally came the above the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his/her own free will	ve- ing for
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 3 of 9

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Fen	Fengchao Zhang ngchao Zhang	Date: 2011-04-29
Witnessed by:	Yuan Dayang Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	O/
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature Zhang Liang Printed Name of Witness	Date: 04-29
SECTION BE		F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)	
This named Fengch : assignment, wh the purposes the	o acknowledged to me that he	, before me personally came the above- nown as the individual who executed the foregoing /she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 9

INVENTOR 4	4	
Signature: Jo	hn Robert Lamberty	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BI	- Lambert	Date: 29- APRIC - 2011
STATE OF COUNTY OF	00	
named John I foregoing assignment free will for the Seal	Robert Lamberty, to 1	before me personally came the above- ne personally known as the individual who executed the dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own orth. (Notary Public) Comi ut Exp Feb 17, 2013
	Annumation 1922	Page 5 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

PATENT REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0771

INVENTOR 5	Dr See Bown -Normanie)		
Signature: Ric	hard Gordon Cronce	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
			NOM A DAY
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A	NOTARY
Richard Gord	Mordon Come on Cronce	Date: APRIL 29, 2011	
STATE OF) Wisconsi) 88. Wankesha	· 17	
foregoing assig	I Gordon Cronce, to me person nment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	before me personally canally known as the individual where that he/she executed the same	o executed the
Seal BARE STATE OF WAR	JARA S. A TON	(Notary Public)	7,2013
Assignment v2.0, 09/	NISCONTRINE HUMBER Page (05, MFG	5 of 9	

PATENT REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0772

INVENTOR 6			
Signature: Jar	nes Zhengshe Liu	Date:	-
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
	who i	Date: 29- (4pr - 20	
STATE OF) ss. Warehosh	'n	
named James foregoing assig	Zhengshe Liu, to me person nment, who acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the ally known as the individual who exeme that he/she executed the same of his (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	cuted the s/her own
"Alluministi	Page Page	7 of 9	

Page 7 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 7					
Signature: Pau	and Aichery	(Hurnans	Date:	4/29/11	
	Signature Ama f Mai Printed Name of Witness	(1942년 - 1944년 - 1942년 - 1942년 - 1942년 - 1942	Date:	(29/	21
Witnessed by:	Signature Vai Zha Printed Name of Witn	iess	Date:	41291	
SECTION BEI	LOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRI		FANOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF) }§§.				
foregoing assign	day of chard Granfors, to iment, who acknow purposes therein set	rledged to me that	nown as the	individual	
Seal			(Notary P	ublic)	

Page 8 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 8		
Signature:	Temas Vera	Date: April 29/2011
Witnessed by:	Mash: The Signature	Date: 29 April 2011
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature To Atian Many Printed Name of Witness	Date: April 29, 20/1
SECTION BE		ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF)) §§.)	
named German foregoing assign		before me personally came the above- y known as the individual who executed the hat he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 9 of 9

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG